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F r o m  N o r w a y :   

1. Norwegian Institute for Water Research (NIVA) - Carlos Escudero ces@niva.no, Sindre 

Langaas sindre.langaas@niva.no,  Merete Grung merete.grung@niva.no, Sissel 

Ranneklev sra@niva.no, Bente Wathne bente.wathne@niva.no, Øyvind Kaste 

oka@niva.no, Karl Jan Aanes aan@niva.no1 

2. Norwegian institute for nature research (NINA) - Børre Kind Dervo 
borre.dervo@nina.no, Finn Økland finn.okland@nina.no, Ingeborg Palm Helland 
ingeborg.helland@nina.no, Duncan Halley duncan.halley@nina.no2 

3. University of Bergen - Emmanuel Babatunde emmanuel.babatunde@adm.uib.no 

4. Institute of Marine Research – post@imr.no3 

5. Geological Survey of Norway (NGU) -4 Aivo Lepland aivo.lepland@ngu.no 

6. Norwegian Water Resources and Energy Directorate (NVE) 5- Bent C. Braskerud 
bcb@nve.no 

7. Norwegian Mapping Authority, Norway - 6Elena Busch  elena.busch@kartverket.no, Ewa 
K. Schage ewa.schage@kartverket.no 

8. Norwegian Institute for Agricultural and Environmental Research (Bioforsk) 7– Per 
Stålnacke per.stalnacke@bioforsk.no, Johannes Deelstra 
johannes.deelstra@bioforsk.no,  Sverre Lundemo sverre.lundemo@ebc.uu.se,  Stefanos 
Xenarios Stefanos.xenarios@bioforsk.no    

9. GRID Arendal -8 Bernardas Padegimas Bernardas.Padegimas@grida.no, Rannveig Nilsen 
rannveig.nilsen@grida.no, Valentin Yemelin            valentin.yemelin@grida.no 

10. Norwegian University of Life Sciences (NMBU) – Vidar Berg vidar.berg@nmbu.no 

11. Norwegian Environmental Agency 9(Mr. Trygve Hallingstad/Ms. Elisabeth Jernqvist):  
http://www.miljodirektoratet.no/english/  post@miljodir.no / 
fornavn.etternavn@miljodir.no 

12. University of Oslo10  af-post@admin.uio.no 

                                                           

1
 http://www.niva.no/en/om-niva/om-instituttet  

2
 http://www.living-north-sea.eu/network/nina/, http://www.nina.no/ninaenglish/AboutNINA.aspx  

3
 http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Norwegian_Institute_of_Marine_Research  

4
 https://www.bodc.ac.uk/data/information_and_inventories/edmed/org/1415/  

5
 http://www.nve.no/en/About-NVE/  

6
 http://www.statkart.no/en/About-The-Norwegian-Mapping-Authority/The-Norwegian-Mapping-

Authority/  
7
 http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Bioforsk  

8
 http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/UNEP/GRID-Arendal  

9
 http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Norwegian_Environment_Agency  

10
 http://www.uio.no/english/research/  
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13. Hedmark University College11 einar.hugo@hihm.no/ international@hihm.no 

14. University of Nordland12 international@uin.no 

15. Norwegian University of Science and Technology kontakt@komm.ntnu.no 13 

 

F r o m  I c e l a n d :   

1. Environmental and Public Health office Kjos District, 14 Iceland - Thorsteinn Narfason 

SteiniN@mos.is 

2. Reykjavik Public Health Authority - 15Kristin Loa Olafsdottir 

kristin.loa.olafsdottir@reykjavik.is 

3. Met Office Iceland 16- Davíð Egilson davide@vedur.is 

4. ISOR – ICELAND GEOSURVEY17 -  Steinunn Hauksdottir, sth@isor.is 

5. Samorka, Icelandic Energy & Utilities  Mr. Sigurjón Norberg Kjærnested  

sigurjon@samorka.is 

 

                                                           

11
 http://www.hihm.no/English/Studies/Study-catalogue  

12
 http://uin.no/english/research/fieldsactivities/Pages/default.aspx  

13
 http://www.ntnu.edu/research/energy-environment  

14
 http://www.eftirlit.is/en/  

15
 http://www.ust.is/the-environment-agency-of-iceland/  

16
 http://en.vedur.is/  

17
 www.isor.is 
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